
#10

  

(R-2023-313)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

 

3

1

4

5

2

6

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

 DEC 1 6 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A NINTH EXTENSION TO THE

AGREEMENT WITH ALLAN COMPANY TO OPERATE THE

MIRAMAR LANDFILL RECYCLING CENTER.

WHEREAS, in 2001, the San Diego City Council (City Council) authorized execution of

an agreement with Allan Company to operate the City's recycling center at the Miramar Landfill,

which Agreement is on file in the Office ofthe City Clerk as Document Number RR-295859

(Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the City Council by resolution authorized eight

previous extensions to the Agreement, the term of which currently ends December 31,2022; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, the parties wish to extend the Agreement

a ninth time for a period of four years, until December 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, on November 21, 2022, the Environment Committee recommended

approval of this item; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this Resolution based on the

information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true,

and accurate; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego (City), that the Mayor

or his designee is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a ninth extension to the

Agreement with Allan Company for the operation of the Miramar Landfill Recycling Center,

under the terms and conditions set forth in the Ninth Amendment to the Miramar Recycling

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2023-313)

Center Serv

ice Contract/R

eal Property Lease, on file with the City Clerk as Document No. RR

3

1

4

5

2

6

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By 

/s/ Nicole M

. Denow

Nicole M. Denow

Deputy City Attorney

NMD:jdf

11/28/2022

Or.Dept:ESD

Doc. No.:3151695

I certi fy that 

the foregoing Resolution was passed b

y the Cou

ncil of the City of San Diego, at this

meeting of

 

DEé 1 3 2022

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

By 

K

d

Ul

/U

u

l,A

gputy'tity Clk

Approved:

 

1 15-1L

(date)

 

t DD GLOLMàyor

Vetoed:

(date)

 

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



, 

D

E

C

1

3

2

0

2

2

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on 

,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembèrs

 Yeas

 

Nays

 Not Present

 Recused

Joe LaCava

Jennifer Campbell 

 

 

Stephen Whitburn

  El

Monica Montgomery Stepe  U  

Marni von Wilpert 0 l l I

,

Kent Lee  El· 

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian Moreno

r-1

Sean Elo-Rivera    

DEC 16 2022

Date of final passage

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the

date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

 

3

A

o

 á

\

  ,

 

Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Cali

fornia

3

1

4

5

2

6

Resolution Number R-


